505209569 11/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5256337

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT				

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
GREGORY J. SMITH	11/15/2018		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARMON UTILITY LLC				
Street Address:	53 OLD WILTON ROAD				
City:	MILFORD				
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE				
Postal Code:	03055				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15136434

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-463-5000

Email: BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com, ananderson@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 71 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	008514.00011					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTONIETTA ANDERSON					
SIGNATURE:	/Antonietta Anderson/					
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2018					

Total Attachments: 2

source=008514 00011 Assignment#page1.tif source=008514 00011 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505209569 REEL: 047611 FRAME: 0718

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement") is made and entered into by and between GREGORY J. SMITH (individually, "Assignor") and MARMON UTILITY LLC, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 53 Old Wilton Road, Milford, NH 03055 ("Assignee") (each a "Party," and collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the certain right, title, and interest in and to inventions or improvements in:

ELECTROMAGNETIC AND ANTI-BALLISTIC SHIELD CABLE

U.S. Application No.	15/136,434	Filing Date:	April 22, 2016

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under such applications, any Letters Patents that may be granted on the same, and any other applications or Letters Patents covering the same (the "Patent Rights") as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, in consideration of the foregoing, the mutual covenants set forth herein, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Parties, and intending to be legally bound, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor's hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patent Rights and any other application or Letters Patent covering the Patent Rights that may be granted therefrom including, but not limited to, non-provisionals divisions, reissues, substitutions, extensions, continuations, and continuations-in-part.
- 2. Assignor's hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to any related or counterpart patent applications, invention registrations or equivalents thereto and any Letters Patent therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other agreements and treaties of like purpose, claiming approximately the same subject matter of the Patent Rights.
- 3. Assignor's represents and warrants that to the best of his actual knowledge and belief all such sales, assignments, and transfers are valid and free and clear of all liens, encumbrances, and claims of third parties.
- 4. This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Parties hereto and their respective successors, permitted assigns, heirs, legatees, and personal representatives, as the case may be.

5.					Commissioner						
authorized an	d requested	to issue any	y Lett	ers F	Patent arising fr	om 1	the Pater	ıţ Rig	hts to	Asşigr	jee
in accordance	with the ter	ms of this A	green	nent	•		1	K		/ /	

Dated: 15 Nov 2018

RECORDED: 11/28/2018

GRÉGORY J. SMITH

[END OF ASSIGNMENT]

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 047611 FRAME: 0720